FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

men 12.22.24 Docket No. 199-0843

01-12-2000



101242592

U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark Of PATEN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO 71 0	PATENTS ONLY	90		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agree	ment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	Change of Nam	e		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	(gencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File		
Name (line 1) Abate, Guglielmo	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	vv .	12091999		
Second Party		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Meyer, John J.		12091999		
Name (line 2)		J04/470402		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re			
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Com		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corr	poration	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) The American Ro	pad	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA 48121			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Enter to the mat Receiving Party U	my.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	***************************************			
Address (line 4)	8			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	8			
	000012 00 CB			
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Persuases	is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.SPatent and Trademark Office, Ch	er enumeron Unicer, Washington.		
Mail documents to	WESTERN ASSAURING LIBERTON DO MAN SEND KECHOESTS TO KECHOKO ASSIGNMENT	INT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

엉

PATENT

REEL: 010477 FRAME: 0760

FORM PTO-1619B Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2		Department of Commerce ont and Tredemark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 313-337-1069				
Name Raymond L. Coppiellie - 33	,311			
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technolog	ies, Inc.			
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East				
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard				
Address (time 4) Dearborn, MI 481	26			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	` · ·	Mark if additional num		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	th numbers for the same ; Patent Number(s	- -	
Patent Application (diliberts)		racent number (s	"	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pau</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pat		2091999	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT) PC	1	
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PC	T	
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	ved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1500		
	Authorization to charge additions	l fees: Yes X	No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	a Oha Maria	<i>(</i> 1	_	
Sheri Charles	Will (hall	Dece	mber 21, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 010477 FRAME: 0761

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ABSIGNMENT

Guglielmo WHEREAS, we, (1) (William) Anate and (2) John Joseph have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>EVAPORATOR AND ENTHOD</u> OF MAKING SAME for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delawere, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to our employment agreements heretofore made with FURD MOTOR COMPANY, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of 1999 , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing Letters Patent to FORO MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

12/9/59 Gugliesmo (William Abate

12/9/59

DEC 08 1999 16:32

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

248 649 6299

PAGE. 25

PATENTOTAL PAGE.02 **

REEL: 010477 FRAME: 0762